



CHASSIS

REF. NO.	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	SERIAL NUMBER	NO. REQ'D
FINAL DRIVE - Continued				
30	350 820 R1	GASKET, REAR AXLE NUT, R.H., OIL SEAL RETAINER		1
31	53 599 D	OIL SEAL, REAR AXLE NUT, R.H.		1
32	350 816 R1	NUT, REAR AXLE, R.H.		1
	103 387	PIN, COTTER, 1/8 x 1-1/2"		1
33	350 818 R1	RING, SEAL, REAR AXLE NUT, R.H.		1
34	350 814 R2	AXLE, REAR, R.H.		1
35	350 827 R1	GASKET, REAR AXLE HOUSING PAN		2
36	350 826 R1	PAN, REAR AXLE HOUSING		2
	179 812	SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., 5/16-18NC x 1/2"		20
	103 320	WASHER, LOCK, 5/16"		20
	355 065 R1	BOLT, REAR AXLE EXTENSION (TRACTORS EQUIPPED WITH HIGH CLEARANCE ATTACHMENT)		10
	103 323	WASHER, LOCK, 1/2"		10
	355 066 R1	EXTENSION, REAR AXLE (TRACTORS EQUIPPED WITH HIGH CLEARANCE ATTACHMENT)		2
	220 065	NUT, HEX., 5/16-18NC (IN BRAKE DRUM)		1
	143 999	PLUG, PIPE, CK-HDLS., S., 3/4" (IN REAR AXLE HOUSING)		1
	102 886	SCREW, SET, SQ-HD., CUP-POINT, 5/16-18NC x 1-1/4" (IN BRAKE DRUM)		1
	353 164 R1	SHIM, REAR AXLE DRIVE GEAR, LIGHT		X
	353 165 R1	SHIM, REAR AXLE DRIVE GEAR, MEDIUM		X
	353 166 R1	SHIM, REAR AXLE DRIVE GEAR, HEAVY		X
	353 167 R1	SHIM, REAR AXLE DRIVE GEAR, EXTRA HEAVY		X